PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6177118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RPMANETWORKS HOLDINGS	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPMA INVESTMENTS APS	
Street Address:	ELLEGARDVEJ 19	
City:	SONDERBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16253480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)647-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022366751

Email: mail@pilloffpassino.com

Correspondent Name: PILLOFF PASSINO & COSENZA LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN A. PASSINO, REG. NO. 45943	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Allen Passino, reg. no. 45943/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5_Patent Assignment_IPR-7-PAT-RPMAH_144-002_RPMAnetworkstoRPMAInvest#page1.tif source=5 Patent Assignment IPR-7-PAT-RPMAH 144-002 RPMAnetworkstoRPMAInvest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053076 FRAME: 0397 506130392



Docket No. 144-002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RPMAnetworks Holdings, a corporation duly registered in Cayman Islands, whose headquarters and post office address is Suite 218, Building 12, Dubai Internet City, P.O. Box 500296, Dubai UAE ("RPMAnetworks"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. patent application no. 16/253,480, filed January 22, 2019, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TWO-WAY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FOR CONNECTED CAR VEHICLE, and any invention claimed therein; and

RPMA Investments ApS, a Denmark corporation having offices at Ellegardvej 19, DK-6400 Sonderborg, Denmark ("RPMA Investments"), desires to own RPMAnetworks' entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in the United States (35 U.S.C. §100), and in and to U.S. patent application no. 16/253,480, filed January 22, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RPMAnetworks hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to RPMA Investments, its lawful successors and assigns, RPMAnetworks' entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application no. 16/253,480, the invention claimed therein, any other United States patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and RPMAnetworks hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to RPMA Investments, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, RPMAnetworks HEREBY further covenants that RPMAnetworks has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, RPMAnetworks will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and RPMAnetworks has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, RPMAnetworks HEREBY further covenants and agrees that RPMAnetworks, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with RPMA Investments, its successors and assigns, any facts known to RPMAnetworks and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said RPMA Investments, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid RPMA Investments, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States.

1

for of w

PATENT

REEL: 053076 FRAME: 0398



Docket No. 144-002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, RPMAnetworks has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

RPMAnetworks Holding

RPMA-Investments ApS

Date 27.6 20

2

8 ov

PATENT REEL: 053076 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 06/29/2020